MINUTE ITEM

9/29/75 SCL W 503.806

41. AUTHORIZATION TO QUIET TITLE CROSS SLOUGH, SOLANO COUNTY - W 503.806.

After consideration of Calendar Item 39 attached, and upon motion duly made and carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZES THE STAFF OF THE STATE LANDS DIVISION AND THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL TO TAKE ANY AND ALL STEPS, INCLUDING LITIGATION, TO QUIET TITLE TO ANY AND ALL INTEREST UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE COMMISSION IN CROSS SLOUGH AND REMOVE THE FENCE PRESENTLY ACROSS THE MOUTH OF CROSS SLOUGH.

Attachment: Calendar Item 39 (1 page)

39.

AUTHORIZATION TO QUIET TITLE CROSS SLOUGH, SOLANO COUNTY

Cross Slough, Solano County, is natural, navigable, and tidal in fact. There is presently a gate erected across the mouth of Cross Slough preventing public access. Substantial public rights are being injured by the maintenance of this gate. It is requested that the State Lands Commission authorize whatever action, including litigation, is necessary to quiet title to any right, title, and interest vested in the public under the jurisdiction of the State Lands Commission and remove the gate blocking public access to Cross Slough.

Exhibit:

A. Site Map.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE STAFF OF THE STATE LANDS DIVISION AND THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL TO TAKE ANY AND ALL STEPS, INCLUDING LITIGATION, TO QUIET TITLE TO ANY AND ALL INTEREST UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE COMMISSION IN CROSS SLOUGH AND REMOVE THE FENCE PRESENTLY ACROSS THE MOUTH OF CROSS SLOUGH.